
EN

NL

DE

EN

NL

DE



2290352�250129



3 290352�250129

A

B

C

A

B

C

EN

NL

DE



4290352�250129

A

C

B

A A���������������������

����� �

����� �

�����

�����

�����

����� �

�����

A . 1 



5 290352�250129

A

B

C

A

��������

���
���

���

���
��

������������������������������ ������ ������ ������

���
�

A . 2 

589 kg
1300 lbs



6290352�250129

A

C

B

A

�

��

�

�

��

�

��

��

�

A . 3 General mounting example



7 290352�250129

A

B

C

A

�

�

�

�

�

�

� ��

�

�

PCS1

PCS1

Girder bottom

PCS1

PCS1

PCS1

NPDM 25x2mm

HPL plate

Girder top

NPDM 10x4mm

037-101

PCS4

Grid

079-170

037-351 037-341

100-401 100-405

PCS1 PCS1

�

�

�

� �

��

� �

�

�

�

�

PCS1

Vertical member high

079-360

PCS2100-208

Bolt M8x20mm secured

PCS2

PCS2100-211

Bolt M8x30mm secured

100-281

Washer M8

PCS2

Locknut M8

100-271

PCS4100-208

Bolt M8x20mm secured

PCS4100-281

Washer M8

PCS4

Locknut M8

100-271

PCS2100-281

Washer M8

PCS2

Locknut M8

100-271

PCS2

Cover

079-401

�

PCS1

Cover

079-302



8290352�250129

A

C

B

A

�����

�

�

�

� �

�

�

PCS1

Cover

079-302

PCS1

Vertical member high

079-360

A . 4 A B C079-700



9 290352�250129

A

B

C

A
�

PCS1

Vertical member high

079-835

PCS1

Cover

079-402

PCS3100-281

Bolt M8x30mm secured

�

�

�

�

�

�

PCS1

Vertical member high

079-835

PCS1

Cover

079-402

PCS3100-281

Bolt M8x30mm secured

�

�

�

�

�

�

B



10290352�250129

C

B

A

��

PCS3PCS3100-211

Bolt M8x30mm secured

100-281

Washer M8

PCS4100-211

Bolt M8x30mm secured

�

PCS1

Top grid

PCS1

Frame cover Sutu

086-650

086-720

PCS3PCS3608.351.0625

Bolt M8x60mm secured

100-281

Washer M8

PCS3

Locknut M8

100-271

�

�

�

�

�

�

C






































































